### 503673165 02/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3719800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FURUKAWA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	07/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPLINK TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 309, UGLAND HOUSE
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1104

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13859133
Patent Number:	9160135

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (630)416-4962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6307185522

**Email:** patents@molex.com

Correspondent Name: MOLEX, LLC

Address Line 1: 2222 WELLINGTON COURT Address Line 4: LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FURUKAWA TO OPLINK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY K. JACOBS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey K. Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Furukawa-to-OplinkTechInc\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Furukawa-to-OplinkTechInc\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Furukawa-to-OplinkTechInc\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503673165 REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0251

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT with CONSENT

Date: July 9th, 2015

(Assignee)

Address:

P.O. Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman KY1-1104, Cayman Islands

Appellation:

Oplink Technology, Inc.

Representative:Peter Lee, President

The Patents and/or Patent Applications (including their PCT applications) described in the Exhibit attached hereto.

This is to certify that the above-mentioned patent and/or patent application rights held by our company have been assigned to your company, and we have no objection to and approve your filing solely applications for transfer of the patent rights in accordance with this assignment.

(Assignor)

Address

: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo 100-8322, JAPAN

Appellation : Furukawa Electric Co., Ltd.

٤.

Typed name: Tetsuro Ijichi, General Manager, FITEL Products Division

**PATENT** REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0252

Sonsdute 1.01(5X)
Acquired Intellectual Property
(the finished tail Property)

PATENT

REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0253

10   10   10   10   10   10   10   10
2016 (2) 8 2017 (2) 7015 (1) 12 (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2
2006 V 22 (2007.0 2) (2007.0 2) (2016.0 4)
2016 19.2 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
2007 (2.2) 2007 (2.2
2007 2 200
2008 12 200 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
1909 12 200 12 200 12 200 12 200 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
2007 18 202.0
2007-17-2 202-9 202-9 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
2007 6 2 200.2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
2007-0.0 2017-0.0 2
13   200 6.5   300 20.7   15   200 1.1   15   200 1.1   15   200 1.1   15   200 1.1   15   200 1.1   15   200 1.1   15   200 1.1   200
200   200
22
2016.0.35
2.27 (2007.8.28) (2004.2.27) (2005.7.28) (
200 201 20 200 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
200   2012   2003   2013   2
2.7. 2003.1.2. 2003.2.0.2. 2016.5. 201
1   10   10   10   10   10   10   10
(2) 200,772 200,7172 200,7773
1   2008 27.5   2004 27.1   2015 27.5
200   200
9.16 2010 7.700 2024 9.701 20.703
2001-6-12 2024-1-12 203-10-11-12 203-10-11-12 203-10-11-12 203-10-11-12 203-10-11-12 203-10-11-12 203-10-11-12 203-10-11-12 203-10-11-12 203-11-12
2005-97-22 2006-7-31 2006-97-23 2006-7-32 2007-7-23 2006-7-72 2007-7-23 2006-7-72 2007-7-32 20
2005/97.00 014/27.81 2019/27.28 2016/27.28.0 014/27.01 2019/27.82 2016/27.28.0 2014/27.01 2019/27.87.00
014/12/31: 2019/17/23 014/17/31: 2019/77/38 2016/17/23/B 2004/2/11: 2010/13/17:
6:4712/31: 2019/7/28 2004/9/3: 2021/5/35
7878791E6
3/17/
1989.7/22, 2014.12.00; 2018.7/26, 2016.7/20Raman amplifor and Raman amplifolds

**RECORDED: 02/01/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0254